EU Declaration of Conformity

The manufacturer

Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH

Stuttgarter StraRe 61/1
73614 Schorndorf

declares in sole responsibility that the products listed below

Product Type
Blu2Light MultiSensor XS
Blu2Light MultiSensor XS RAL 9016
Blu2Light MultiSensor XS RAL9005
Blu2Light Connect ME
Blu2Light Multisensor XF-WH
Blu2Light Multisensor XF-BK

186706
187407
187406
186768
187323
187324

Product ID

are compliant with the basic requirements of the following EC legislation:

LVD-Directive 2014/35/EU
EMC-Directive 2014/30/EU
RoHS-Directive 2011/65/EU
RED-Directive 2014/53/EU

Directive or Regulation

Standards and technical specifications applied:

Standard respectively Specification

EN 61347-1:2015 + A1:2021

EN 61347-2-11:2001 + Cor.:2002 + Cor.:2010 + A1:2019

EN IEC 63000:2018

EN IEC 62368-1: 2020
ETSI EN 300 328 v2.2.2
ETSI EN 301 489-1Vv2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

Schorndorf

06.12.2022.
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Mr.Stefan Raithel
Manager R&D

Mr.Yima Leon Zimmermann

Product Management

digitally signed document



Blu2Light MultiSensor XS_XF_ME_EU Declaration of Conformity.doc digitally signed document



